FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-16-1998



100851963

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

- 1	1775 Lat - 2 lat 1: 37						
لد	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY CPRAFILLMINE						
7	TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
	Submission Type Conveyance Type						
0	XX New Assignment License						
5	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year						
1	Reel # Frame # 1/20/98						
	Corrective Document Change of Name						
	Reel # Other						
	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
	Name Emhart Industries, Inc. Month Day Year 9/29/98						
	Formerly						
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
	Other						
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut						
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
- 1							
	Name Emhart Inc.						
	Name Emhart Inc. DBA/AKA/TA						
	DBA/AKA/TA						
	DBA/AKA/TA						
	DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Hne 1) 1423 Kirkwood Highway Address (Hne 2) Address (Hne 3) Newark Delaware 19711						
	DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1423 Kirkwood Highway Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Newark Delaware						
	DBA/AKA/TA Composed of						
	DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1423 Kirkwood Highway Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Newark Delaware State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
	DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1423 Kirkwood Highway Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Newark Delaware State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Delaware State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate						
	Composed of						
	DBA/AKA/TA Composed of						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to I gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

10/15/1998 SBURNS 00000066 022550 40.00 CH

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	epresentative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first Rece					
Name (
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)		********					
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 410 - 716 -2747							
Name	John Del Ponti	TW199					
Address (line 1)	The Black & Decker C	orp.					
Address (line 2)	701 E. Joppa Road						
Address (line 3)	Towson, Maryland 21	286					
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages o including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance doci	ument # 3				
	Application Number(s) or Reg	·	Mark if additional numbers attached				
	Trademark Application Number or the Regis						
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	562535 Registra	tion Number(s)				
		1058338					
<u></u>		771149					
Number of I	roperties Enter the total num	ber of properties involved.	# 3				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X							
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fo		# 02-2550				
		zation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
	and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
•		SQ +ta.	9-29-98				
John De	Ponti of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				
144116							

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0525 United States: Assignor: Emhart Industries, Inc.

Assignee: Emhart Inc.

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Emhart Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, formerly located at 426 Colt Highway, Farmington, Connecticut, and now having its principal office address at 701 E. Joppa Road, Towson, Maryland 21286 ("hereinafter, the "Assignor"), is the owner of and has adopted and used in its business certain United States Trademarks which are the subject of the United States Trademark Registrations identified on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Emhart Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at Drummond Plaza Office Park, 1423 Kirkwood Highway, Newark, Delaware 19711 (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to said United States Trademarks and Trademark Registrations and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration not herein specifically enumerated, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Trademarks and Trademark Registrations, including without limitation, the good will associated therewith and the common laws rights in and to said United States Trademarks and Trademark Registrations, together with all rights thereunder as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made. The foregoing sale, assignment and transfer shall include any claims for profits and damages by reasons of past infringement, if any, of said United States Trademarks and Trademark Registrations, with the right to sue and collect the same for the Assignee's own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

This Assignment shall be effective as of January 20, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate office and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.

By:

Date: September 29, 1998

John D. Del Ponti

Executive Vice President

EMHART INDUSTBLES, INC

(SEAL)

NOTARY

STATE OF MARYLAND)	ss:	
COUNTY OF BALTIMORE)		
		september, 1998, t	
appeared John D. Del Ponti v of Emhart Industries, Inc. and behalf of said corporation.		•	
I hereto set my	y hand.		
		Suza	_ C. Ausson
(SEAL)		Notary Public	,
My commission expires	July 1,	, 2000 .	

SG\ASSIGNS\EII_EINC.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0527

Exhibit A

United States Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Trademark	RegistrationNumber	Registration
DYNALITE	562535	8/5/52
TRUE TEMPER	1058338	2/8/77
TT & DESIGN	771149	6/9/64

I:\CJOHNSON\GCC&DVC.ASG

RECORDED: 10/02/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0528